

Sioux Falls Youth Hockey Association Board of Directors Meeting

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 6:30pm Sanford Community Room - IcePlex

Call to Order - Sam Everson, President

Open Forum

Secretary's Report - Approval of March 13, 2024 minutes

Treasurer's Report - Elliot Hitt

Director of Hockey Report – Dan Houck

Admin Update - Cherry Hunter

Director of Tournaments - Amanda Smith

Sioux Falls Tournament Registration Fees

President's Report - Sam Everson

Agenda Items:

- IcePlex Expansion Fundraising
- SDAHA Spring Meeting Saturday, April 13 in Sioux Falls
 - Lock 10 Violation
 - Team Composition
 - Non-League Assessment
 - Girls 14U Resurfacing
 - o Admin Rule 6 Registration
 - Playing Rule 4D Jr Gold Teams
 - Game Sheets Proposal
 - BOJI High School League Petition
 - Membership Requests
 - Northern Hills
 - South Metro Hockey

SDAHA Elections – Vice-President & Treasurer

Team Splits

Next Meeting: May 8, 2024 – 6:30pm Sanford Conference Room – IcePlex

Sioux Falls Youth Hockey Association Mission:

To Motivate, Inspire and Encourage Athletic Participation and Good Health through Ice Sports

The purpose of the organization shall be to promote the sport of ice hockey in the Sioux Falls area through a program of individual and team instruction and competition.